## Profile / JINED at a Glance

## 1. Profile of JINED

(1) Company Name: International Nuclear Energy Development of Japan Co., Ltd.

(JINED)

(2)Office : 17th Floor, NBF Hibiya Bldg.

1-7, Uchisaiwai-cho 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan

(3)Established : scheduled for October 22, 2010

(4) Main Business : Proposal and research activities for nuclear power plants project orders

in emerging countries

(5)Equity Capital : Two hundred million yen (capital of one hundred million yen and capital

reserve of one hundred million yen)

(6) Shareholdings: Hokkaido Electric Power Co., Inc. (5%)

Tohoku Electric Power Co., Inc. (5%)

The Tokyo Electric Power Co., Inc. (20%)

Chubu Electric Power Co., Inc. (10%)

Hokuriku Electric Power Company (5%)

The Kansai Electric Power Co., Inc. (15%)

The Chugoku Electric Power Co., Inc. (5%)

Shikoku Electric Power Co., Inc. (5%)

Kyushu Electric Power Co., Inc. (5%)

Toshiba Corporation (5%)

Hitachi, Ltd. (5%)

Mitsubishi Heavy Industries, Ltd. (5%)

Innovation Network Corporation of Japan (10%)

(7) President (CEO): Ichiro Takekuro (also holds the post of Fellow of Tokyo Electric Power

Co., Inc.)

\*JINED has eight Directors (one full-time and seven part-time), three Auditors and

nine employees

## 2. Roles of JINED **Acquisition of Emerging Countries** Governmental **Project Orders** Support Integrated Reception Comprehensive of Needs Financing Japanese Gov. Proposals **Financial Proposal Orchestration Institutions** New Project Raising Other Related **Power Plant** \*JAIF/JICC Companies **Manufacturers** Companies

<sup>\*</sup>JAIF (Japan Atomic Industrial Forum, Inc.)
JICC (JAIF International Cooperation Center)